

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009845 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6357
 HWY : SR 010,012,082,090,125,128,129,193,260,410,821
 TITLE : SR 10 ET AL
 KITTITAS & YAKIMA CO & SE WA
 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
 22Y013
 PROJECT : HSLIP-9999(862)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN,BENTON,FRANKLIN,KING,KITTITAS,WALLA WALLA,WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 9312 W 10TH AVENUE 99336-8521 80 POND ROAD
 KENNEWICK WA 993360616 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100342 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	95,794.00	161,625.00	68.72 % 65,831.00	280,000.00	192.29 % 184,206.00
GRADING							
2	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	102,256.00	185,920.00	81.82 % 83,664.00	27.0000	22.73 % 23,240.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
3	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	32,602.50	87,374.70	168.00 % 54,772.20	7,000.0000	700.00 % 228,217.50
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
4	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	650.00	650.00	0.00 %	650.00	0.00 %
5	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	159,200.00	330,340.00	107.50 % 171,140.00	510.0000	155.00 % 246,760.00
6	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL	L.F.	20,912.00	94,104.00	350.00 % 73,192.00	5.0000	150.00 % 31,368.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
7	DELETED ITEM	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009845 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6357
 HWY : SR 010,012,082,090,125,128,129,193,260,410,821
 TITLE : SR 10 ET AL
 KITTITAS & YAKIMA CO & SE WA
 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
 22Y013
 PROJECT : HSIP-9999(862)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN,BENTON,FRANKLIN,KING,KITTITAS,WALLA WALLA,WHITM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 9312 W 10TH AVENUE 99336-8521 80 POND ROAD
 KENNEWICK WA 993360616 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100342 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
8	INLET PROTECTION							
	120.0000	EACH	175.0000	150.0000	-14.29 %	175.0000	0.00 %	
			21,000.00	18,000.00	-3,000.00	21,000.00	0.00	
9	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
10	PAINT LINE							
	702070.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.2500	25.00 %	0.3500	75.00 %	
			140,414.00	175,517.50	35,103.50	245,724.50	105,310.50	
11	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	131.8000	MI.	1,085.0000	1,435.0000	32.26 %	1,900.0000	75.12 %	
			143,003.00	189,133.00	46,130.00	250,420.00	107,417.00	
12	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1							
	14.6000	MI.	800.0000	3,000.0000	275.00 %	1,900.0000	137.50 %	
			11,680.00	43,800.00	32,120.00	27,740.00	16,060.00	
13	CONCRETE SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS TYPE 1							
	19.9000	MI.	5,000.0000	9,235.0000	84.70 %	7,500.0000	50.00 %	
			99,500.00	183,776.50	84,276.50	149,250.00	49,750.00	
14	DELETED ITEM							
	0.1600	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	1129.0000	HR	13.0000	10.0000	-23.08 %	13.5000	3.85 %	
			14,677.00	11,290.00	-3,387.00	15,241.50	564.50	
16	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			175.23 %		95.96 %	
			255,159.00	702,275.00	447,116.00	500,000.00	244,841.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22Y013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009845 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6357
 HWY : SR 010,012,082,090,125,128,129,193,260,410,821
 TITLE : SR 10 ET AL
 KITTITAS & YAKIMA CO & SE WA
 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
 22Y013
 PROJECT : HSIP-9999(862)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN,BENTON,FRANKLIN,KING,KITTITAS,WALLA WALLA,WHITM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 23 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 9312 W 10TH AVENUE 99336-8521 80 POND ROAD
 KENNEWICK WA 993360616 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100342 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
17	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	6732.0000	S.F.	11.0000	35.0000	218.18 %	39.0000	254.55 %	
			74,052.00	235,620.00	161,568.00	262,548.00	188,496.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
18	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
19	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
20	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
21	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
22	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-80.00 %		-80.00 %	
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	
23	TEMP. FLEXIBLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS - SHORT DURATION							
	52658.0000	EACH	1.5000	1.9000	26.67 %	5.0000	233.33 %	
			78,987.00	100,050.20	21,063.20	263,290.00	184,303.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$1,264,889.50	\$2,530,478.90	100.06%	\$2,871,423.00	127.01%	\$0.00
	BASE TOTAL		\$1,264,889.50	\$2,530,478.90	100.06%	\$2,871,423.00	127.01%	